

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)	
IB No. CW- 2020- 243	B.5	Billboard	2.00 pcs	5,593.22	11,186.44
	B.7	Occupational Safety & Health	2.97 months	24,533.86	72,865.56
	803(1)a	Lay/Stake Out and Excavation	2.42 cu.m.	1,061.88	2,569.75
	903(1)	Forms & Falseworks	1.00 L.S.	29,198.55	29,198.55
	1002	Plumbing	1.00 L.S.	53,989.01	53,989.01
	1003(1)a1	Carpentry and Joinery Works	135.70 sq.m.	1,277.02	173,291.61
	1009(1)a	Jalouplus Windows	10.68 sq.m.	3,395.58	36,264.79
	1006(1)	Steel Doors and Frame	12.60 sq.m.	5,089.70	64,130.22
	1005(6)	Window Accessory	155.14 sq.ft.	229.39	35,587.56
	1014(1)b2	Pre Painted Metal Sheets	145.50 sq.m.	976.71	142,111.31
	1018	Ceramic Tiles	115.94 sq.m.	1,264.70	146,629.32
	1032	Painting, Varnishing and Other Related Works	494.54 sq.m.	286.10	141,487.89
	1046(1)a1	Reinforced Concrete Works & CHB load Bearing (Including Reinforcing Steel), Plastering	1.00 L.S.	82,617.90	82,617.90
	1047	Metal Structures	3,296.28 kgs.	73.75	243,100.65
	1100-1103	Electrical Works	1.00 L.S.	22,829.57	22,829.57
I	Septic Tank	1.00 unit	29,057.74	29,057.74	
II	Construction of Elevated Water Tank	1.00 unit	138,829.76	138,829.76	
TOTAL			Php 1,425,747.63		

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **RENATO T. DE LARA**, the Proprietor, for the **WTL CONSTRUCTION**.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:


HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.
Provincial Governor

By:


RENATO T. DE LARA
Proprietor

WITNESSES:


ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO
Provincial Engineer


ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA
PGDH - Provincial Accountant
As to Funds Availability